Effective from 28th June 2003

WINLATON - DUNSTON - GATESHEAD - HEWORTH - WARDLEY 648-649

Service 648: Winlaton Bus Station, Sandhill, Church Street, Scotland Head, Park Lane, Axwell View, Shibdon Bank, Shibdon Road, Hexham Road,
Market Lane, Ellison Road, Newall Terrace, Derwentwater Road, flyover, slip road, Bolam Street, Angus Road, Victoria Road, Derwentwater Road,
Bensham Road, Prince Consort Road, Gateshead Metro, Jackson Street, High Street, High Street West, Old Durham Road, Split Crow Road, Hendon
Road, Carr Hill Road, Coldwell Lane, Coldwell Street, Crowhall Lane, The Drive, Sunderland Road, Shields Road, Heworth Metro, Sunderland Road,
High Heworth Lane, Colegate, Meresyde, Lingey Lane, Kirkwood Gardens, Manor Gardens, Whitemere Gardens, Sunderland Road, Wardley Lane,
Wardley Terminus. Return via reverse of outward route.
Service 649: Winlaton Bus Station, Sandhill, North Street, Burn Road, Black Lane, Back Lane, Croftdale Road, Blaydon Bank, Blaydon Bus Station,

Shibdon Road, then as service 648 route to Wardley.

Certain daytime journeys on weekdays operate between Crowhall Lane and High Heworth Lane via Watermill Lane.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 648 649 649 649 648 648 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 649
Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
WINLATON Bus Station — — 6.08 6.10 642 644 7.06 7.14 7.32 7.40 806 8.1 832 837 9.11 937
Parkhead Estate South - - — — 644 646 708 716 — — 808 813 — — 9.13 —
Bleach Green Park Terrace - — — — 648 650 7.12 720 — — 8.2 817 — — 917 —
Black Lane — — 6l 613 — — — 735743 — — 835 840 — 9.40 then
Blaydon Bus Station — — 616 618 — — — — 740 748 — — 840 845 — 945 at
Swalwell Monument —  — 622 624 652 6.54 7.17 7.24 747 7.54 8.17 822 847 852 9.22 9.52 these
Dunston Dun Cow — — 628 630 658 7.00 7.24 7.30 7.54 8.00 824 829 854 859 9.29 9.59 mins.
Gateshead Metro M 545 6.15 643 6.45 7.13 7.15 7.40 7.45 8.10 8.15 8.45 8.45 9.I5 9.15 9.4510.15 Past
Carr Hill 554 624 652 654 7.22 7.24 751 7.56 82l 826 856 856 9.26 9.26 9.56 10.26 each
Felling Square 558 6.28 6.56 6.58 7.26 7.28 7.56 8.0l 826 831 9.01 9.0l 931 9.31 10.01 10.3] hour
Heworth Metro M| 6.02 632 7.00 7.02 730 7.32 8.00 805 830 835 9.05 9.05 9.35 9.3510.05 10.35
Fewster Square 6.07 6.37 7.05 7.07 7.35 7.37 8.5 8.10 835 840 9.10 9.10 9.40 9.40 10.10 10.40
Ellen Wilkinson Estate 612 — 710 — 740 — 8.10 8.5 840 845 9.15 9.15 9.45 9.4510.15 10.45
WARDLEY Terminus 617 — 715 — 745 — 8.5 820 845 850 9.20 9.20 9.50 9.50 10.20 10.50
Service Number 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

WINLATON Bus Station 1 37 4.11 437 5.11 537 6.11 637 7.04 7.34 8.04 830 9.04 9.3010.04 10.30 11.04
Parkhead Estate South 13 — 413 — 513 — 613 — 706 — 806 — 9.06 —1006 —11.06
Bleach Green Park Terrace 17 — 417 — 517 — 617 — 7.10 — 810 — 9.10 —10.10 —11.10
Black Lane — 40 — 440 — 540 — 640 — 737 — 833 — 933 —1033 —
Blaydon Bus Station — 45 — 445 — 545 — 645 — 742 — 838 — 938 —1038 —
Swalwell Monument 22 52 4.22 452 522 552 621 6.51 7.14 748 8.14 844 9.14 9.4410.14104411.14
Dunston Dun Cow 29 59 429 4.59 529 559 6.27 6.57 7.20 7.54 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.5010.20 10.50 11.20
Gateshead Metro M 45 15 until 445 5.15 545 6.15 6.42 7.12 7.35 8.07 8.35 9.05 9.3510.0510.3511.05 11.35
Carr Hill 56 26 4.56 526 556 6.24 6.51 7.21 7.44 8.16 8.44 9.14 9.4410.1410.44 11.14 11.44
Felling Square 0l 31 5.01 531 6.0l 6.28 6.55 7.25 7.48 820 848 9.18 9.4810.18 1048 11.18 11.48
Heworth Metro M| 05 35 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.32 6.59 7.29 7.52 824 8.52 9.22 9.5210.22 10.52 11.22 [1.52
Fewster Square 10 40 5.10 540 6.10 6.37 7.04 7.34 7.57 829 857 9.27 9.5710.2710.57 11.27 11.57
Ellen Wilkinson Estate 15 45 5.15 545 6.15 6.42 7.09 7.39 8.02 8.34 9.02 9.3210.0210.3211.02 11.32 12.02
WARDLEY Terminus 20 50 520 550 6.20 6.47 7.14 7.44 8.07 839 9.07 9.3710.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648

am am am am am am am pm pm pm
WINLATON Bus Station — — 835 — 9.3010.04 10.30 04 30 10.04 10.30 11.04
Parkhead Estate South —- - — — — 1006 — 06 — 1006 — 11.06
Bleach Green Park Terrace —- — — — —010 — 10 — 10.10 —II.10
Black Lane — — 838 — 933 —1033 then — 33 — 1033 —
Blaydon Bus Station 755 — 843 — 938 —1038 at — 38 — 1038 —
Swalwell Monument 80l — 849 — 9.4410.14 1044 these 14 44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Dunston Dun Cow 807 — 855 — 9.5010.20 10.50 mins. 20 50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Gateshead Metro M 8.18 840 9.10 9.40 10.05 10.35 11.05 past 35 05 wuntil 10.35 11.05 11.31
Carr Hill — 849 9.19 949 10.14 1044 11.14 each 44 14 1044 11.14 —
Felling Square — 853 9.23 9.5310.18 1048 11.18 hour 48 18 1048 11.18 —
Heworth Metro M| — 857 927 9.5710.22 11.52 11.22 52 22 1152 11.22  —
Fewster Square — 9.02 9.3210.02 10.27 10.57 11.27 57 27 1057 11.27 —
Ellen Wilkinson Estate — 9.07 9.3710.07 10.32 11.02 11.32 02 32 11.02 11.32  —
WARDLEY Terminus — 9.12 9.4210.12 10.37 11.07 11.37 07 37 11.07 11.37 —




WARDLEY - HEWORTH - GATESHEAD - DUNSTON - WINLATON 648-649

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 648 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 649 648
Codes NS NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
WARDLEY Terminus — — — 621 — 649 — 7.9 — 749 756 819 824 854 9.24 954
Ellen Wilkinson Estate — — — 626 — 654 — 724 — 754 8.0l 824 829 859 9.29 9.59
Fewster Square — 6.09 6.17 631 639 659 7.09 730 7.39 8.00 8.06 830 835 9.05 9.3510.05
Heworth Metro M| — 6.15 6.23 6.37 645 7.05 7.15 736 745 8.06 8.12 836 84l 9.11 941 10.11 then
Felling Square — 6.18 626 640 6.48 7.08 7.18 739 7.48 8.09 8.15 839 844 9.14 9.4410.14 at
Carr Hill — 6.23 631 645 6.53 7.13 723 744 7.53 8.14 820 844 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 these
Gateshead Metro M 6.05 6.35 6.43 6.57 7.05 7.27 7.35 7.57 805 827 832 9.02 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 mins.
Dunston Dun Cow 6.16 646 6.54 7.08 7.16 7.39 7.46 8.09 8.16 839 843 9.14 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 past
Swalwell Monument 6.22 652 7.00 7.14 722 746 752 8.16 822 846 849 921 921 9.51 10.21 1051 each
Blaydon Bus Station - — — 720 728 — — 823 828 — — 928 928 —10.28 — hour
Black Lane — — — 726 734 — — 829 834 — — 934 934 —1034 —
Bleach Green Park Terrace 6.27 657 705 — — 752 757 — — 852 854 — — 957 — 1057
Parkhead Estate South 631 701 709 — — 756 80l — — 856 858 — — 1001 — 1.0l
WINLATON Bus Station 633 7.03 7.11 7.28 736 7.58 8.03 8.3 8.36 858 9.00 9.36 9.36 10.03 10.36 11.03
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

WARDLEY Terminus 24 54 424 4.54 524 554 6.24 6.50 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.4610.16 1041 11.11
Ellen Wilkinson Estate 29 59 429 4.59 529 559 6.29 6.55 7.21 7.51 821 851 9.21 9.5110.21104611.16
Fewster Square 35 05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.04 6.34 7.00 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.5610.26 10.51 11.21
Heworth Metro M| 41 11 441 5.11 541 6.10 640 7.06 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.3210.0210.3210.57 11.27
Felling Square 4 14 444 5.14 544 6.13 6.43 7.09 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.3510.0510.3511.00 11.30
Carr Hill 49 19 449 5.19 549 6.18 648 7.14 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.4010.1010.40 11.0511.35
Gateshead Metro M 02 32 until 502 532 6.02 631 7.0l 7.27 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.5310.2311.03 11.1411.44
Dunston Dun Cow 14 44 5.14 544 6.14 642 7.12 7.38 8.04 834 9.04 9.3410.0410.3411.14 — —
Swalwell Monument 21 51 521 551 6.21 648 7.18 7.44 8.10 840 9.10 9.4010.10104011.20 — —
Blaydon Bus Station 28 — 528 — 628 — 724 — 816 — 9.6 —I10.16 —I11.26 — —
Black Lane 34 — 534 — 634 — 730 — 822 — 922 —1022 —I132 — —
Bleach Green Park Terrace — 57 — 557 — 653 — 749 — 845 — 945 —1045 — — —
Parkhead Estate South — 0l — 60l — 657 — 753 — 849 — 949 —1049 — — —
WINLATON Bus Station 36 03 536 6.03 6.36 6.59 7.32 7.55 8.24 85| 9.24 95110241051 11.34 — —
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
WARDLEY Terminus —  — 9.16 9.46 16 46 9.16 9.46 10.16 1041 11.11
Ellen Wilkinson Estate — — 9.21 951 21 51 9.21 9.51 10.21 1046 11.16
Fewster Square — 856 9.26 9.56 26 56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.51 11.21
Heworth Metro M| — 9.02 9.32 1002 then 332 02 9.32 10.02 10.32 10.57 11.27
Felling Square — 9.05 9351005 at 35 05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.00 11.30
Carr Hill — 9.10 9.40 10.10 these 49 10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.05 11.35
Gateshead Metro M 730 9.23 9.53 1023 mins. 53 23 until 9.53 10.23 11.03 I1.14 |1.44
Dunston Dun Cow 741 9.3410.04 1034 Past 04 34 10.04 1034 11.14 — —
Swalwell Monument 7.47 9.40 10.10 1040 each |0 40 10.10 1040 11.20 — —
Blaydon Bus Station 753 —10.16 — hour ¢ _ 10.16 — 1126 — —
Black Lane — —1022 — 22 — 1022 — 1132 — —
Bleach Green Park Terrace — 945 — 1045 — 45 — 1045 — — —
Parkhead Estate South — 949 — 1049 — 49 — 1049 - — —
WINLATON Bus Station — 9.51 10.24 10.51 24 51 10.24 10.51 11.34 — —




